PIKE TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

RATE SCHEDULE 2023

PIKE TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY RATE SCHEDULE

Paragraph numbers refer to explanatory paragraph numbers in the Authority Rules and Regulations:

3A. Minimum Charges (Quarterly):

Meter Size	Amount
3/4"	\$96.97
1"	\$148.01
1 ½"	\$174.31
2"	\$174.31
3"	\$361.82
4"	\$531.88
6"	\$701.94

3B. Metered Rates (Usage exceeding minimum):

1 22 % / /	0 4 000	$\Phi O \subset O \overline{O}$
1" Meter:	()_4 ()()()	\$96.97
I IVICICI.	U T.UUU	Ψ/0.//

4,000 and up \$6.50/1000g

4A1: Building Water Permit (Residential): Currently None

4A2: Building Water Permit (Commercial/Industrial): Currently None

5A: Public Fire Hydrant Fee: \$30.00

5D: Private Domestic Fire Service (Stand-by Charge): Currently None

6D: Penalties (Late Payments):

1. All bills except public fire protection not paid within 15 days as dated: Penalty 5%

2. All bills for public fire protection: Penalty 5%

3. Service Charge – Returned Checks/NSF Harris Government Payments: \$50.00

- 7B: Customer Requested Termination and Reconnection:
 - 1. Charge to discontinue or reinstate service without meter removal or replacement (Each Service): \$35.00

\$175.00

- 10. Tapping Fees as of 10/10/2022 (Subject to change at any time, based on material cost) \$3200
- 12A. Minimum Deposits Security for Bills, 3 months gross minimum or:

Customer Cost

Privately Initiated Water Main Extension Projects

The PTMA will impose a charge based on the current cost of material and labor at the time of the request.

Meter Pit Service lines over 1,000ft will require Board Approval before an agreement to install.